
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE 

 MINISTRY’S WEBSITE FOR 
THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND MINING

SOUTHERN PLAINS AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

INVITATION TO BID
SUPPLY OF DRAIN-CLEANING EQUIPMENT - BACKHOE

MOAF/SPADP/S4/06/25

The Government of Jamaica (GOJ) has received fi nancing from United Kingdom Caribbean 
Infrastructure Partnership Fund (UKCIF), administered by the Caribbean Development 
Bank (CDB in an amount equivalent to £16,710,313 towards the cost of the Southern Plains 
Agricultural Development Project (SPADP), and intends to apply a portion of the proceeds to 
eligible payments under this contract .  Payment by CDB will be made only at the request of GOJ 
and upon approval by CDB, and will be subject, in all respects, to the terms and conditions of 
the Grant Agreement.  The Grant Agreement prohibits a withdrawal from the Grant Account for 
the purpose of any payment to persons or entities, or for any import of goods, if such payment 
or import, to the knowledge of CDB, is prohibited by a decision of the United Nations Security 
Council taken under Chapter VII of the Charter of the United Nations.  No party other than the 
GOJ shall derive any rights from the Grant Agreement or have any claim to the proceeds of the 
Grant.
 
The Southern Plains Agricultural Development Project is the Executing Unit for the Project, 
and the Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Mining (MoAFM) is responsible for the overall 
implementation of the project. The MOAFM intends to invite sealed bids from eligible and 
qualifi ed bids for the supply of Drain-Cleaning Equipment - Backhoe. 

The bidding process is conducted according to the procedures specifi ed in the Procurement 
Procedures for Projects Financed by CDB (January, 2021), as published on CDB’s website and 
is open to all bidders from eligible countries.

 . Bidders are advised to review the relevant eligibility criteria detailed in Section 4 and confl ict 
of interest provisions in Section 5 of the Procurement Procedures for Projects Financed by CDB 
(January, 2021), as published on CDB’s website.

Firms whether applying individually or in the form of a Joint Venture shall:
(a) Be legally incorporated or otherwise organised in, and have their principal place of business 

in an Eligible Country;
(b) Be more than fi fty (50) percent benefi cially owned by a citizen or citizens and/or a bona fi de 

resident or residents of an Eligible Country, or by a body corporate or bodies meeting these 
requirements, as far as the ownership can be reasonably determined; and

(c) Shall have no arrangement and undertake not to make any arrangement whereby the 
majority of the fi nancial benefi ts of the contract, i.e. more than fi fty (50) percent of the value 
of the contract, will accrue or be paid to sub-contractors or sub-consultants that are not from 
an Eligible Country.

Eligible bidders will be required to submit full qualifi cation information with their bids establishing 
their eligibility to bid and qualifi cation to perform the contract if the bid is accepted.  Qualifi cation 
requirements include, inter alia, registration with the Public Procurement Commission and must 
possess a valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate/Letter. This requirement does not apply to bidders 
outside of Jamaica prior to the submission of bids.

Bidding and qualifi cation information are to be submitted in the English Language on the 
prescribed forms inserted in the Bid Documents. Submissions that do not provide the information 
required or that do not demonstrate the prospective supplier’s ability to perform satisfactorily will 
not qualify and will not be considered for further evaluation.

This is an online tender, where the tender/bid documents, clarifi cations and bids will only 
be made available and accepted via the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement
Portal-GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) will be accepted, and there will be 
no physical tender drop-off  box for submission of bids.
Bidding Documents can be downloaded as of Monday, June 30, 2025 at 12:00 p.m.

Questions and/or clarifi cations related to the Bidding Documents will only be accepted through 
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Monday, August 8, 2025 at 1:00 p.m (local time).

Bids must be submitted online via the electronic portal at www.gojep.gov.jm on Monday,
Augusts 18, 2025 by 1:00 p.m (local time). An online Bid Opening will take place on Monday, 
August 18, 2025 at 1:15 p.m (local time).

Each bid must be accompanied by Bid-Securing Declaration. Late bids will be rejected.

Government of Jamaica, through the Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Mining, reserves the 
right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the process and reject all bids, at any time prior 
to award of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the aff ected prospective bidder(s) 
or any obligation to inform the aff ected prospective bidder(s) of the grounds for Government 
of Jamaica. Government of Jamaica will not defray any costs incurred by any bidder in the 
preparation of bids.

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must fi rst be registered on the Government of 
Jamaica Electronic Procurement System, via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm. 

To register, please select the “Register as a Supplier” link from the system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of the Bidding Documents and upload of bids, 
please contact the Ministry of Finance, Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy Unit Customer Care 
Desk at: (876) 932-5220/932-5253/932-5244 or via email: opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm

GOVERNMENT OF JAMAICA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND MINING

SOUTHERN PLAINS AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

INVITATION TO BID
SUPPLY OF GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM (GIS) EQUIPMENT

MOAF/SPADP/S4A/06/25

The Government of Jamaica (GOJ) has received fi nancing from United Kingdom Caribbean 
Infrastructure Partnership Fund (UKCIF), administered by the Caribbean Development 
Bank (CDB in an amount equivalent to £16,710,313 towards the cost of the Southern Plains 
Agricultural Development Project (SPADP), and intends to apply a portion of the proceeds to 
eligible payments under this contract .  Payment by CDB will be made only at the request of GOJ 
and upon approval by CDB, and will be subject, in all respects, to the terms and conditions of 
the Grant Agreement.  The Grant Agreement prohibits a withdrawal from the Grant Account for 
the purpose of any payment to persons or entities, or for any import of goods, if such payment 
or import, to the knowledge of CDB, is prohibited by a decision of the United Nations Security 
Council taken under Chapter VII of the Charter of the United Nations.  No party other than the 
GOJ shall derive any rights from the Grant Agreement or have any claim to the proceeds of the 
Grant.
 
The Southern Plains Agricultural Development Project is the Executing Unit for the Project, 
and the Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Mining (MoAFM) is responsible for the overall 
implementation of the project. The MOAFM intends to invite sealed bids from eligible and 
qualifi ed bids for the supply of GIS Equipment. 

The bidding process is conducted according to the procedures specifi ed in the Procurement 
Procedures for Projects Financed by CDB (January, 2021), as published on CDB’s website and 
is open to all bidders from eligible countries.

Bidders are advised to review the relevant eligibility criteria detailed in Section 4 and confl ict of 
interest provisions in Section 5 of the Procurement Procedures for Projects Financed by CDB 
(January, 2021), as published on CDB’s website.

Firms whether applying individually or in the form of a Joint Venture shall:
(a) Be legally incorporated or otherwise organised in, and have their principal place of business 

in an Eligible Country;
(b) Be more than fi fty (50) percent benefi cially owned by a citizen or citizens and/or a bona fi de 

resident or residents of an Eligible Country, or by a body corporate or bodies meeting these 
requirements, as far as the ownership can be reasonably determined; and

(c) Shall have no arrangement and undertake not to make any arrangement whereby the 
majority of the fi nancial benefi ts of the contract, i.e. more than fi fty (50) percent of the value 
of the contract, will accrue or be paid to subcontractors or sub-consultants that are not from 
an Eligible Country.

Eligible bidders will be required to submit full qualifi cation information with their bids establishing 
their eligibility to bid and qualifi cation to perform the contract if the bid is accepted.  Qualifi cation 
requirements include, inter alia, registration with the Public Procurement Commission and must 
possess a valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate/Letter. This requirement does not supply to bidders 
outside of Jamaica prior to the submission of bids.

Bidding and qualifi cation information are to be submitted in the English Language on the 
prescribed forms inserted in the Bid Documents. Submissions that do not provide the information 
required or that do not demonstrate the prospective supplier’s ability to perform satisfactorily, will 
not qualify and will not be considered for further evaluation.

This is an online tender, where the tender/bid documents, clarifi cations and bids will only be 
made available and accepted via the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement Portal-
GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm).  No offl  ine (hard copies) will be accepted, and there will be no 
physical tender drop-off  box for submission of bids.
Bidding Documents can be downloaded as of Monday, June 30, 2025 at 12:00 p.m.

Questions and/or clarifi cations related to the Bidding Documents will only be accepted through 
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Wednesday, July 30, 2025 at 11:00 a.m.

Bids must be submitted online via the electronic portal at www.gojep.gov.jm on Wednesday,
July 30, 2025 by 11:00 a.m. An online Bid Opening will take place on Wednesday,
July 30, 2025 at 11:15 p.m.

Each bid must be accompanied by Bid-Securing Declaration. Late bids will be rejected.

Government of Jamaica, through the Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Mining, reserves the 
right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the process and reject all bids, at any time prior 
to award of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the aff ected prospective bidder(s) 
or any obligation to inform the aff ected prospective bidder(s) of the grounds for Government 
of Jamaica. Government of Jamaica will not defray any costs incurred by any bidder in the 
preparation of bids.

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must fi rst be registered on the Government of 
Jamaica Electronic Procurement System, via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm. 

To register, please select the “Register as a Supplier” link from the system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of the Bidding Documents and upload of bids, 
please contact the Ministry of Finance, Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy Unit Customer Care 
Desk at: (876) 932-5220/932-5253/932-5244 or via email: opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.


